SOLVING NONLINEAR EQUATIONS USING MODIFIED
HOUSEHOLDER METHOD

MOHD AIMAN HAKIM BIN ASMADY

Thesis submitted in fulfilment
of the requirement for the degree of
Bachelor of Science
Mathematical Modelling and Analytics (Hons.)

College of Computing, Informatics and Mathematics
Universiti Teknologi MARA

February 2025



ABSTRACT

Many real-life problems can be expressed in mathematical equations, often being in the
form of nonlinear equations. This leads to the need of having methods to solve these
equations daily in the most efficient and accurate way. Thus, iterative method was
introduced as one of the solutions, and from there, many methods has been derived
from one to another. One specific iterative method is called Householder's method,
founded by Alston Scott Householder. This can lead to complicated calculation to
achieve that high rate of convergence. To alleviate that problem, the method is modified
using Newton's method as predictor, thus creating two-step predictor-corrector of
Newton's Householder's method. However, this might cause some setback since it is
well-known that Newton's method possessed many weaknesses over its simplicity.
This eventually leads to using two-step Newton's method to be used as predictor
instead, thus creating Modified Newton's Householder's method. In this research, these
methods will be compared on its efficiency alongside Newton's method and Halley's

method.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, Most Gracious, Most Merciful. Praise to be to Allah, the Cherisher
and Sustainer of the world. First and foremost, I would like to place on record my
gratitude and offer sincere thanks to my supervisor Dr. Mohd Rivaie bin Mohd Ali who
amply provided guidance and encouragement in this thesis. I also would like to
acknowledge with thanks the help rendered by the faculty of Universiti Teknologi
MARA for giving me the opportunity to pursue my study. Not forgetting all my friends
who have helped me in many ways. Last but not the least, I reminisce fondly the

constant encouragement and continuing support extended to me by my family.

v



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

DECLARATION BY THE SUPERVISOR 1
DECLARATION BY THE CANDIDATE il
ABSTRACT il
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT v
TABLE OF CONTENTS v
LIST OF TABLES X
LIST OF FIGURES X
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION OF RESEARCH 1
1.1. Introduction 1

1.2. Background of Study 1

1.3. Problem Statement 3

1.4. Objectives 5

1.5. Significance of the Project 5

1.6. Scope of the Project 6

1.7. Project Benefits 7

1.8. Definition of Terms and Concept 7

1.9. Organization of Report 8
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW 10
2.1. Introduction 10
2.2. Literature Review 10
2.2.1. Newton’s Method 11




222

2.23.

2.3. Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2. Methodology
32.1.
322.
323.
324,
325.
3.3. Research Step
3.4. Conclusion

CHAPTER FOUR: IMPLEMENTATION

4.1.

4.2. Sample Of Function

4.3.

4.3.1.

432

4.33.

434

4.35.

4.4. Error Calculation

Introduction

Introduction

Implementation Of Numerical Methods

Halley’s Method

Householder’s Method

Newton’s Method

Halley’s Method

Householder’s Method

Modified Householder’s Method

Modified Newton Householder’s Method

Implementation Of Newton’s Method

Implementation Of Halley’s Method

Implementation Of Householder’s Method

Implementation Of Modified Householder’s Method

Implementation Of Modified Newton Householder's Method -----------------

vi

13

14

14

16

16

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

26

27

27

27

31

31

33

35

38

40

43



