SOLVING NONLINEAR EQUATIONS USING MODIFIED HOUSEHOLDER METHOD

MOHD AIMAN HAKIM BIN ASMADY

Thesis submitted in fulfilment of the requirement for the degree of Bachelor of Science
Mathematical Modelling and Analytics (Hons.)

College of Computing, Informatics and Mathematics Universiti Teknologi MARA

February 2025

ABSTRACT

Many real-life problems can be expressed in mathematical equations, often being in the form of nonlinear equations. This leads to the need of having methods to solve these equations daily in the most efficient and accurate way. Thus, iterative method was introduced as one of the solutions, and from there, many methods has been derived from one to another. One specific iterative method is called Householder's method, founded by Alston Scott Householder. This can lead to complicated calculation to achieve that high rate of convergence. To alleviate that problem, the method is modified using Newton's method as predictor, thus creating two-step predictor-corrector of Newton's Householder's method. However, this might cause some setback since it is well-known that Newton's method possessed many weaknesses over its simplicity. This eventually leads to using two-step Newton's method to be used as predictor instead, thus creating Modified Newton's Householder's method. In this research, these methods will be compared on its efficiency alongside Newton's method and Halley's method.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, Most Gracious, Most Merciful. Praise to be to Allah, the Cherisher and Sustainer of the world. First and foremost, I would like to place on record my gratitude and offer sincere thanks to my supervisor Dr. Mohd Rivaie bin Mohd Ali who amply provided guidance and encouragement in this thesis. I also would like to acknowledge with thanks the help rendered by the faculty of Universiti Teknologi MARA for giving me the opportunity to pursue my study. Not forgetting all my friends who have helped me in many ways. Last but not the least, I reminisce fondly the constant encouragement and continuing support extended to me by my family.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
DECLARATION BY THE SUPERVISOR	i
DECLARATION BY THE CANDIDATE	ii
ABSTRACT	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v
LIST OF TABLES	ix
LIST OF FIGURES	X
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION OF RESEARCH	1
1.1. Introduction	1
1.2. Background of Study	1
1.3. Problem Statement	3
1.4. Objectives	5
1.5. Significance of the Project	5
1.6. Scope of the Project	6
1.7. Project Benefits	7
1.8. Definition of Terms and Concept	7
1.9. Organization of Report	8
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	10
2.1. Introduction	10
2.2. Literature Review	10
2.2.1. Newton's Method	11

2.2.2.	Halley's Method	13
2.2.3.	Householder's Method	14
2.3. C	Conclusion	14
CHAPTER	THREE: METHODOLOGY	16
3.1. In	ntroduction	16
3.2. N	Methodology	16
3.2.1.	Newton's Method	17
3.2.2.	Halley's Method	18
3.2.3.	Householder's Method	19
3.2.4.	Modified Householder's Method	20
3.2.5.	Modified Newton Householder's Method	21
3.3. R	esearch Step	23
3.4. C	Conclusion	26
CHAPTER	FOUR: IMPLEMENTATION	27
4.1. I1	ntroduction	27
4.2. S	ample Of Function	27
4.3. In	mplementation Of Numerical Methods	31
4.3.1.	Implementation Of Newton's Method	31
4.3.2.	Implementation Of Halley's Method	33
4.3.3.	Implementation Of Householder's Method	35
4.3.4.	Implementation Of Modified Householder's Method	38
4.3.5.	Implementation Of Modified Newton Householder's Method	40
4.4. E	rror Calculation	43